2022 | 2023

2022 | 2023

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE

FOOTB ALL B AS KETB ALL (JV games will be played with regular season varsity games. Start times TBD)

VARSITY JUNIOR VARSITY HIGH SCHOOL JUNIOR HIGH - GIRLS

Fri. Aug. 19 Soap Scrimmage @ SHICKLEY TBD Tue. Sept. 06 Exeter-Milligan @ BRUNING 6:00 Mon. Nov. 28 Hall of Fame Scrim @ Thayer Central =~ TBA Thur. Nov. 17 (@ Superior (A&B) 6:00, 7:00

Fri. Aug 26 High Plains @ BRUNING (Homecoming) 7:00 Mon. Sept. 12 @ Blue Hill 6:30 Fri.  Dec. 02 @ Hampton (V)6:00, 7:30 Tue. Nov. 22 Deshler @ DAVENPORT 6:30

Fri. Sept. 02 @ Superior 7:00 Mon. Sept. 26 @ Cross County 6:30 Sat. Dec. 03 FEast Butler @ BRUNING (V)3:00, 4:30 Tue. Nov. 29 @ Exeter-Milligan in Exeter 12:45

Fri. Sept. 09 @ Blue Hill 7:00 Mon. Oct. 03 @ Giltner 6:30 Mon. Dec. 05 @ Superior (FR & SO) 6:00, 7:30 Thur. Dec. 01 @ Red Cloud 6:00

Fri. Sept. 16 Lourdes CC @ SHICKLEY (Homecoming) 7:00 Mon. Oct. 10 McCool Junction @ SHICKLEY 6:30 Fri.  Dec. 09 Dorchester @ BRUNING (V)6:00, 7:30 Sat.  Dec. 03 Tournament @ Blue Hill TBA

Fri.  Sept. 23 Fall City Sacred Heart @ BRUNING (Senior Night) 7:00 Sat. Dec. 10 @ Lawrence-Nelson (V)3:00, 4:30 Mon. Dec. 05 @ Cross County (A&B) 4:00, 5:15

Thur. Sept. 29 (@ Johnson-Brock (Johnson) 7:00 Tue. Dec. 13 Sutton @ DAVENPORT (V)6:00, 7:30 Thur. Dec. 08 Giltner @ DAVENPORT 12:45

Fi. Oct.07 @ Diller-Odell (Diller) 700  JUNIOR HIGH Thur. Dec. 15 @ York (FR & SO) 6:00, 7:30 Thur. Dec. 15 McCool Junction @ DAVENPORT 12:45

Thur. Oct. 13 HTRS @ SHICKLEY 7:00 Tue. Sept. 06 Lawrence-Nelson @ BRUNING 4:00 Fri. Dec. 16 Cross County @ DAVENPORT (V)6:00, 7:30 Wed. Jan. 04 Meridian @ BRUNING 12:45

Thur. Oct. 20  State Playoffs, 1st Round TBD Mon. Sept. 12 @ Blue Hill 5:00 Tue. Dec.20 Runza Hardwood Classic @ Wood River (V)6:00, 7:45 Wed. Jan. 11 @ Dorchester 12:45

Fri. Oct. 28  State Playoffs, 2nd Round TBD Thur. Sept. 15 @ McCool Junction 4:00 Thur. Dec. 29 Runza Hardwood Classic @ Central City (V)TBA Sat. Jan.21 Cross Roads Conference @ York  TBA

Fri. Nov. 04 State Playoffs, Quarterfinals TBD Mon. Sept. 19 Meridian @ SHICKLEY 5:30 Fri.  Dec. 30 Runza Hardwood Classic @ Central City (V)TBA

Fri. Nov. 11  State Playoffs, Semifinals TBD Mon. Sept. 26 @ Cross County 4:30 Thur. Jan. 05 NE Lutheran @ BRUNING JdV, vV)6:00, 7:30 JUNIOR HIGH - BOYS

Mon. Nov. 21  State Championship - Memorial Stadium TBD Mon. Oct. 03 @ Giltner 4:00 Fri. Jan. 06 (@ Giltner (V)6:00, 7:30 Tue. Nov.29 @ Exeter-Milligan in Exeter 2:00
Sat. Jan.07 JV Tournament @ Exeter-Milligan TBA Mon. Dec. 05 @ Cross County (A&B) 4:00, 5:15

VOLLEYB ALL Jan.9- 14 MUDECAS Tournament @ Beatrice TBA Thur, Dec. 08 Giltner @ DAVENPORT 2:00

Mon. Jan. 16 JV Tournament @ Thayer Central TBA Thur. Dec. 15 McCool Junction @ DAVENPORT 2:00

HIGH SCHOOL Tue. Jan.17 (@ McCool Junction (V)6:00, 7:30 Wed. Jan. 04 Meridian @ BRUNING 2:00

Thur. Aug. 18 Milford @ SHICKLEY (Jamboree) (V)5:30 Thur. Jan. 19  Exeter-Milligan @ DAVENPORT (V)6:00, 7:30 Wed. Jan. 11 @ Dorchester 2:00

Thur. Aug. 25 Quad @ Palmyra (V)6:00, 7:30 Jan. 21 - 27 Cross Roads Conference @ York Aud. TBA Thur. Jan. 12 Thayer Central @ DAVENPORT  6:00

Mon. Aug. 29 (@ Deshler JV, R)5:30 Tue. Jan.31 Osceola @ DAVENPORT (V)6:00, 7:30 Sat. Jan. 14 Tournament @ Friend TBA

Tue. Aug. 30 TRI: Sandy Creek, Sutton @ SHICKLEY (V)5:00, 7:00 Fri. Feb. 03 @ Shelby-Rising City (V)6:00, 7:30 Mon. Jan. 16 @ Blue Hill 6:00

Thur. Sept. 01 TRI: Exeter-Milligan @ Hampton (V)5:00, 6:00 Tue. Feb. 07 (@ Meridian (Girls Only) JV, v)6:00, 7:00 Tue. Jan. 17 Lawrence-Nelson @ DAVENPORT 6:00

Tue. Sept. 06 Cross County @ SHICKLEY JV, v)6:00, 7:00 Fri. Feb. 10 @ High Plains (V)6:00, 7:30 Sat. Jan.21 Cross Roads Conference @ York  TBA

Thur. Sept. 08 (@ Superior (R, JV, V)5:00, 6:00, 7:00 Sat. Feb. 11 BDS JV Tournament @DAVENPORT 9:00

Sept. 12, 13, 15 MUDECAS Tournament @ Beatrice (V)TBA Feb. 13 - 16 Girls Sub Districts TBA

Sat. Sept. 17 BDS Reserve Tournament @ SHICKLEY (R)9:00 Fri. Feb.17 @ Meridian (Boys Only) JV, V)6:00, 7:00

Mon. Sept. 19 TRI: Sandy Creek @ Thayer Central JV)6:00, 7:00 Feb. 20 - 23 Boys Sub Districts TBA

Tue. Sept. 20 TRI: Shelby-Rising City @ NE Lutheran (V)5:00, 6:00 Fri. Feb.24  Girls Districts Final TBA

Thur. Sept. 22 (@ Meridian JV, v)6:00, 7:00 Feb. 25 - 28 Boys Districts Final TBA

Fri. Sept. 23 Falls City Sacred Heart @ BRUNING (R)5:30 Mar. 1-4 Girls State Tournament TBA

Sat. Sept. 24 JV Tournament @ Meridian JVv)9:00 Mar. 8 - 11 Boys State Tournament TBA

Mon. Sept. 26 (@ Centennial (R, JV)5:30

Tue. Sept. 27 Southern @ SHICKLEY JV, V)6:00, 7:00

Thur. Sept. 29 TRI: Blue Hill, Gilther @ SHICKLEY (V)5:00, 7:00 TRACK & FIELD BOYS GOLF

Mon. Oct. 03  TRI: Silver Lake @ Smith Center (V)5:00, 6:00

Tue. Oct. 04 TRI: East Butler @ Osceola (V)5:00, 6:00 HIGH SCHOOL HIGH SCHOOL

Tue. Oct. 11 TRI: Dorchester, McCool Junction @ SHICKLEY ~ (V)5:30, 7:30 Tue. Mar. 21 Sutton Invite @ Sutton 10:00 Thur. Mar. 23 Fillmore Central Quad 4:00

Thur. Oct. 13 TRI: Lawrence-Nelson @ High Plains (V)6:00, 7:00 Thur. Mar. 30 Thayer Central Invite @ Hebron 10:30 Tue. Mar. 28 Superior Quad 4:00

Oct. 15 - 18 Cross Roads Conference Tournament @ York Aud. (VYTBA Mon. Apr. 03  Meridian Mustang Invite @ Friend 10:00 Thur. Mar. 30  Superior Meet 9:00

Sat. Oct.22 BDS JV Tournament @ SHICKLEY (R, JV)9:00 Thur. Apr. 13 Heartland Invite @ Henderson 10:00 Mon. Apr. 03  Friend Quad @ Friend CC 4:00

Oct. 24, 95 Sub Districts TBA Tue. Apr. 18  Exeter-Milligan Invite @ McCool Junction 9:30 Tue. Apr. 11  Fillmore Central Meet @ Hidden Hills CC 10:00

Sat. Oct. 29  District Finals TBA Sat. Apr.22 MUDECAS @ Freeman 9:00 Thur. Apr. 13 Red Cloud Meet 9:00

Nov. 03 - 05 State Volleyball TBA Mon. Apr. 24  Tom White Invite @ McCool Junction 9:15 Tue. Apr. 18 Sandy Creek Meet 9:30
Sat. Apr. 29  Cross Roads Conference @ Osceola 9:00 Tue. Apr.25  Blue Hill Meet 9:30

JUNIOR HIGH Thur. May 04  Russ Snyder Invite @ Sandy Creek 10:00 Tue. May 02 Sutton Meet 9:00

Mon. Aug. 29 TRI: Lawrence-Nelson @ Sandy Creek 4:00 (A & B) Wed. May 10  District Track @ TBA 9:00 Fri. May05 York Meet 9:00

Thur. Sept. 01 Exeter-Milligan @ SHICKLEY 1:00 May 19 & 20  State Track @ Omaha Burke TBA Mon. May 08  Cross Roads Conference 9:00

Thur. Sept. 08 Hampton @ SHICKLEY 4:00 Thur. May 11  Heartland Lutheran Invite 10:00

Thur. Sept. 15 @ McCool Junction 2:00 JUNIOR HIGH May 15 & 16 Districts TBA

Wed. Sept. 21 Meridian @ SHICKLEY 1:00 Tue. Apr. 04 Exeter-Milligan Invite @ McCool Junction 9:30 May 23 & 24  State Golf TBA

Mon. Sept. 26 Fillmore Central @ SHICKLEY 4:30 Tue. Apr. 11  Lawrence-Nelson Invite @ Sandy Creek 10:00

Tue. Sept. 27 @ Dorchester 1:00 Sat. Apr. 15 MUDECAS @ Johnson County Central 9:00

Mon. Oct. 03 (@ Giltner 4:00 Thur. Apr. 20  Deshler Invite @ Deshler 10:00

Sat. Oct. 08 BDS Tournament @ DAVENPORT 9:30 Fri. Apr. 28  Cross Roads Conference @ Cross County ~ 9:00 (ALL HOME ACTIVITIES ARE IN MAROON)

Sat. Oct. 15 Cross Roads Conference @ York Auditorium TBA




